# 502524703 10/08/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MURRAY	08/16/2013
RYSZARD KISIEL	08/16/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK ELLIOTT
Street Address:	9 CEDAR DRIVE
City:	CALEDON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7K 1 H4

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13659854

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: uspto@pmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT
Address Line 1: 90 NORTH COAST HWY. 101

Address Line 2: SUITE 315

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7041.100 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT
Signature:	/Matthew A. Pequignot 43851/
Date:	10/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=7041\_100\_US\_Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031364 FRAME: 0988 CH \$40,00 13659

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Murray, a citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is 2269 Rockingham Dr., Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6H 7J4, and Ryszard Kisiel, a citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is 199 Hillcrest Avenue #24, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5B 4L5, are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in DISPLAY APPARATUS, said improvements ("invention") being described in an application for Letters Patent, United States Patent Application No.13/659,854, similarly titled and filed on October 24, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Mark Elliott, a citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is 9 Cedar Drive, Caledon, Ontario, Canada L7K 1H4, is also a joint inventor of the said invention and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries including any rights of domestic or foreign priority.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, we, the said Robert Murray and Ryszard Kisiel, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Mark Elliott, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to any rights of domestic or foreign priority.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to said Mark Elliott, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Mark Elliott, his successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Mark Elliott, or his representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and execute all necessary and rightful oaths, declarations and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Mark Elliott, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Mark Elliott, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date

Robert Murgay

Date

Ryszard Kisiel

PATENT REEL: 031364 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013** 

Hug 16,13 Vug 16,2013